DOC # 0136510

10/01/2010

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee \$16 00 Page 1 Recorded By: LB RPTT: Book- 258 Page- 0547

PARCEL NO. 002-113-17

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: CHRISTINE PATRICK P.O. Box 452 Panaca, Nevada 89042

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made the 23 day of SED HEM 60, 2009, by and between CARL PATRICK, the party of the first part, and CHRISTINE PATRICK, a single person, as her sole and separate property, the party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to him in hand paid by the party of the second part, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, and forever QUITCLAIM unto the party of the second part and to her heirs and assigns all of those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

PARCEL 2 OF PARCEL MAP FOR QUENTIN F.
AND VICTORIA A. GILPATRICK SITUATED
WITHIN SECTIONS 8 AND 9, TOWNSHIP 2
SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M.,
RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 2007 IN BOOK C OF
PLATS, PAGE 363, DOCUMENT NUMBER 130137,
TOWN OF PANACA, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part and to her heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

CARL PATRICK

COUNTY OF WhitePine) ss.

on this 22 day of <u>September</u>, 2009,

personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, CARL PATRICK, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC



DOC # DV-136510 10/01/2010 03.13 PM Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

STATE OF NE	VADA				Li	ncoln (County - NV
DECLARATIO					Leslie	Bouche	r – Recorder
1. Assessor Pa	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	R'S C	Page 1	of 1	Fee: \$16.00
a) <u>002-11</u>	13-17		Document/Inst	rumer	Recorded	By: LB	RPTT:
b)			Book		Book- 256	Page-	0547
c)			Date of Record	ding:	 -		
d)			Notes:			\	」 ∖
2. Type of Prop	perty		(-	. \
a) Vac	cant Land	b) X	Single Family Resider	nce	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow		, /
c) Coi	ndo/Twnhse	a) :	2-4 Plex			-	
e) Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Commercial/Industria	1			1 /
g) Agi	ricultural	h) [Mobile Home	1	\		
i) Oth	ner		/ /	1	\		
3. Total Value/	Sales Price of Pro	operty (1	1	-0	
	eu of Foreclosure	792	ue of Property) ()	
Transfer T	ax Value				7		
•	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	\ \ \	//	<u>/</u>	-0-	
4. If Exemption			/ /				
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption	on, per NR	Ta. Ta. Ta.	#6			
b. Expla	ain Reason for Ex	emption:	Transfer of title compliance with			ouses in	
•	est: Percentage b	1996		000.00	<u>.</u>		
NRS 375.110 that be supported by Furthermore, the may result in a p	at the information by documentation e disallowance of enalty of 10% of t	provided is if called any claime the tax due	es, under penalty of p s correct to the best o upon to substantial ed exemption or othe plus interest at 1% p ad Seller shall be jo	of their infol te the info r determin er month.	rmation a ormation ation of a	and belief provided additional	, and can d herein. l tax due,
additional amou	unt owed.	•		-		ام.مد.ما	<u>.</u>
Signature:	ORSIL	win	Gragart	Capacity:		A 3CM Seller/Gri	antor
Signature:	(Brists)	All	ellen	Capacity:	8	uyer/Gra	int ee
SELLER (GR	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE)	INFOR	MATION	<u>[</u>
Print Name:	CARL PATRICK		Print Name:	CHRISTI	NE PATI	RICK	
Address:	PO BOX		Address:	P O Box	452		
City/State/Zip	PANACA, NV 89	042,	City/State/Zip	Panaca,	NV 8904	2	
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUI	ESTING F	RECORDING (requi	red if not	the Sell	er or Bu	ver)
Company Nan		nty Title C		scrow No	40124		
	P.O. Box						
Address:	904 E Str	reet ne, Nevada	90/15				
71441 033.	HOLUMAN	io, iacvada	100410				